AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS RECEIVED BY Prof. RRK Sharma (SELECTED)

- 1. **Prof. R.R.K. Sharma**, Invited to Join the Editorial Board of AIMS International Journal of Management, http://aims-international.org/AIMSijm/EditorialBoard.asp;
- 2. **Prof. RRK Sharma, Judged as OUTSTANDING EDITOR: AIMS International Journal of Management,** at AIMS-6 conference, Dec 28-31, 2008; held at Greater Noida; http://www.aims-international.org/files/winners2008.pdf;
- 3. **Prof. RRK Sharma, Judged as OUTSTANDING MANAGEMENT RESEARCHER,** at AIMS-7 conference, Dec 20-22, 2009; held at IIM Bangalore, India. Award given at the hands of Prof. MR Rao (Ex Director: IIM BANGALORE INDIA and Ex Dean Indian School of Business, Hyderabad, INDIA). http://www.aims-international.org/files/Winners2009.pdf;
- 4. **Prof. RRK Sharma, awarded the title of "FELLOW of AIMS INTERNATIONAL",** at AIMS-9 conference, Jan 1-4, 2011; FLAME PUNE, India; http://www.aims-international.org/files/Winners2011.pdf;
- 5. Prof. RRK Sharma, recipient of the Dr Manubhai M Shah Memorial Award 2013 instituted by the INDIAN COMMERCE ASSOCIATION (ICA). Award carried a cash prize of Rs 1 Lakh, trophy and a certificate of excellence. Award given at the 66 Annual Conference of ICA at BANGALORE UNIVERSITY on 5 DEC 2013. https://icaindia.info/MMSMA.html;
- **6. Prof. RRK Sharma, recipient of the "MEMBERSHIP AWARD"** given by IABE 2015 (International Academy of Business and Economics; USA); 2015.
- 7. Prof. RRK Sharma, recognized as "Distinguished Scientist", by Venus International Foundation Research Awards 2015 (VIFRA 2015) at CENTRE FOR ADVANCED RESEARCH AND DESIGN; Chennai: Dec 19; 2015. https://viraw.info/pdf/ra15report.pdf
- 8. **Prof. RRK Sharma, "Distinguished Educator Award",** selected by IEOM (Industrial Engineering and Operations Management) Society, USA; 2016. Award given on Mar 9; 2016 at Kuala Lumpur. http://www.ieomsociety.org/awardsieom2016malaysia.pdf;
- 9. **Prof. RRK Sharma** and Somen Dey, **Paper No. IC 36 below adjudged as BEST TRACK PAPER in OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT**; at IEOM conference Apr 11-13; 2017; RABAT; MOROCCO. http://www.ieomsociety.org/awardsieom2017rabat.pdf;
- 10. Prof. RRK Sharma, "One of the Top Ten Knowledge Producers in India for the Academic Year 2017-18"; Faculty Research Award Career 360, 2017-18.
- 11. Google Scholar Page https://scholar.google.co.in/citations?hl=hi&user=FY8_swAAAAJ
- 12. Prof. RRK Sharma, "Quarterly Franklin Membership", Membership ID#RA87720; Given by Editorial Board of London Journals Press (2019).

- 13. **Prof. RRK Sharma:** Invited by Ministry of HRD Government of INDIA to participate as an expert in NIRF (National Institutional Ranking Framework) Survey 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 and 2023.
- 14. **Prof. RRK Sharma**, Invited by **QS World University Ranking**, to take part in global survey of management institutes (once in South Asia, once in India and several times for ranking global B' Schools), 2019, 2020, 2022, 2023 and 2024.
- 15. **Prof. RRK Sharma**, Got IIT Kanpur Senate Commendation Letters (at least 8 times in career) for excellence in teaching.
- 16. **Prof. RRK Sharma, Member (Id: RF20539C)** Advisory Board RESEARCHFORA (www.researchfora.com/Committee.php;
- 17. Prof. RRK Sharma, Member, Editorial Board of Cloud Computing and Data Science (CCDS), Universal Wiser Publisher, Singapore; 09 July 2021; and Editorial Board Member of J of Business and Econometrics Studies, OASK Publishers Dec 2023.
- 18. **Prof. RRK Sharma, Distinguished Service Award, IEOM Society, USA** (Given on 18 Aug 2021) at IEOM Bangalore 2021 (Aug 16-18) conference). http://www.ieomsociety.org/awards-india2021.pdf;
- 19. **Prof. RRK Sharma**, recognized as Top 20 Expert Faculties in the field of Automobile, Bio-Chemical, Industrial, Environmental, Ceramic & Bio-Technology Engineering for the year 2020 by The Academic Council of uLektz. (received on 01 Dec 2021).
- 20. **Prof. RRK Sharma,** With 221/410 papers on Research Gate, Research Interest Score is greater than 97 percentile in the 'Business Administration' Category as on the date of this document.
- 21. **Prof. RRK Sharma**, Invited as expert to participate in THE 2023 (13 Nov 2022) and 2024 (19 Nov 2023) Academic Reputation Survey, Times Higher Education for ranking universities world-wide.

AWARDS RECEIVED AFTER RETIREMENT

22. **Prof. RRK Sharma,** Selected as Fellow of IEOM (Industrial Engineering & Operations Management) Society, USA 2024. Award to be given on 14 Feb 2024 at Dubai. https://ieomsociety.org/ieom/fellows/